

22.04.2019

Present: Shri Kewal Kishan, son of plaintiff Shri Murli Manohar.
Advocate Shri R.K. Solanki for defendant.

Submissions heard

Following issues are settled on the basis of pleadings:-

- i. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree declaring him owner to the extent of 25 sq. yds. of land in suit property bearing No. S/21 (WZ-21) measuring 70 sq. yds. in Khasra Rect. No. 21, Kila no. 13, Village Dabri, known as Vashishth Park, Pankha Road, New Delhi? ... (OPP)*
- ii. Whether plaintiff and defendants being LRs of Late Mahavir Santoshi and Late Mantya Devi are entitled to partition and separate possession of land viz. 25 sq. yds. to the plaintiff and 9 sq. yds. each to all defendants? ... (OPP)*
- iii. Whether plaintiff's suit has been filed by suppressing material fact regarding registered WILL dated 10.02.2014 executed by Late Mantya Devi in favour of defendant No.1? ... (OPD)*
- iv. Whether plaintiff's suit has been filed without cause of action as plaintiff was given in adoption in the family of Late Amrit Lal and Late Sunder Devi? ... (OPD)*
- v. Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days as per Order XVI Rule 1 CPC with copies to opposite counsel and advance copy of affidavit of witness(s) be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant two weeks prior to next date.

Matter is adjourned to **25.07.2019** for plaintiff's evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts

Delhi/22.04.2019