

3

CS DJ ADJ 1118/18

MURTI DEVI Vs. SHALU AND ORS.

25.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 with Endst. No. 2-33/RG/DHC dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 1325-1451/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2022 dated 13.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Suraj Malik, Attorney on behalf of plaintiff.
Defendants no. 1 and 2 are already proceeded as ex-parte.

Replication to the WS filed by defendant no. 3 and amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 3 on filing of PF/RC through all approved modes as well as hard copy and put up for purpose already fixed on **08.06.2022**.

Interim order to be continued till next date.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
25.01.2022 (A)