

12 CS DJ ADJ 1118/18
MURTI DEVI Vs. SHALU AND ORS

10.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Surjit Kaur Bhatti, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Nisha Sethi,
Ld. LAC for defendant.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Sr. Assistant from Sub Registrar-II, Basai
Darapur.

Sh. Naveen, Record Keeper from Delhi Archives 18-A,
Satsang Vihar Marg, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi.

Summoned witnesses with the summoned record have
appeared. Witness from Sub-Registrar-II, Basai Darapur has placed on
record the summoned document which is now Ex P5A (OSR).

Witness from Delhi Archive has appeared with the summoned
record, which is now Ex P6A (OSR).

Witnesses have been paid diet money of Rs. 500/- each and
have been discharged.

PE stands closed as plaintiff submits that no more evidence is
to be lead. As defendants have not filed WS, no DE is to be lead.

List the matter for final arguments on **29.10.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
10.09.2024