

**24 CS DJ ADJ 1118/18**  
**MURTI DEVI Vs. SHALU AND ORS**

16.07.2025

Present: Ms. Muskaan Saxena, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff  
through VC.

Matter is listed for ex-parte final arguments.

Suit already stands withdrawn qua defendant no.1.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, list for final  
arguments on **04.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/16.07.2025**