

21 CS DJ ADJ 1118/18
MURTI DEVI Vs. SHALU AND ORS

08.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff is present in person.
Defendants are ex parte.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that he wishes to withdraw the present suit as well as application u/s 340 CrPC against defendant no.3 with liberty to proceed against defendant no.3 in the connected matter bearing CS DJ ADJ 355/2019 titled as Suraj Malik v. Rajni Singh already pending before this court. Let his statement be recorded. Statement recorded separately.

In view of the statement made, the present suit is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

File be consigned to record room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.06.2026